
BRITISH AUTOMOBILE RACING CLUB 
YORKSHIRE CENTRE 

HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB
THE SUMMER CHAMPIONSHIP MEETING 

29th /August 2010

For the Allan Staniforth Trophy

FINAL RESULTS

Fastest Time of the Day
FTD John Chacksfield OM S CF04 1998cc 55.28  

2nd Colin Birkbeck Dallara F301 1999cc 55.37  

3rd Clive Lightburn OM S C F04 1594cc 55.85

Fastest Time of the Day— John Chacksfield 
Photo by P W  Pics



Class Winners

Tim Jeffrey Renault Alpine A610 SOOOTcc 72.56CR  
Steve Cox TVR V8S 500 4997cc 67.60 

Mike Geen Peugeot 205 1360cc 68.91 

Richard Vale VW Polo 1341 See 66.92 

Paul Martin Mitsubishi EVO 62300Tcc 62.48 

Michael Bellerby Sylva Striker 1600cc 62.16 

David Greenwood Westfield SE  1998ce 65.22 

Sarah Bosworth Lotus Elise 1796cc 65.54 

Bill Needham Coldwell Mini 999ce 84.74 

Vini Dobson VW Golf1999ee 61.86 

Philip Cotton Subaru 22B 2100Tcc 65.10 

Nigel Cresswell Fisher Fury 1398ce 60.02 

Brian Newton Westfield Seight 5200ee 62.93 

Les ProcterOMS SC4CF 1600cc 57.76 

Richard Vaughan QMS PR  IIOOcc 58.70 

David Sturdy Van Diemen RF86 1598cc 63.21 

Clive Lightburn QMS CF041594cc 55.85 

John ChacksfieldOMS CF041998cc 55.28 

Glyn Poole Honda 249cc 63.04CR  
Mick Brook Yamaha RD 350cc 84.46 

Jimmy Hodges Honda C R F  450cc 64.15 

Martin Robbins KTM 590cc 62.55 

Sam Matthewman Suzuki TL1000 996cc 66.89 

Neil Paylor Shelbourne Honda F2 600cc 68.11 

Alan & Brenda Blackstock FRS  1127cc 69.08



RESULTS-THE SUMMER CHAMPIONSHIP MEETING-29th August 2010
Class 24 Alpine Renault Cars 
Holder TBA 
Record TBA  
Ch No. Name

44 Tim Jeffrey 
43 Charles Reynolds

Car
Renault Alpine A610 
Alpine A110

cc Run1
3000T 93.60 
1600 73.14

Class 28 TVRCC Championship Cars 
Holder Matthew Oakley Car TVR Griffith CC 
Record 64.43 30 August 2009

5200

Ch No.Name
62 Steve Cox
63 Stewart Lobley
48 Simon Smith
59 Mike Roe
49 John Carter 
61 Geoff Stallard
50 Peter Watson
57 Steve Dennis
56 Stephen Broscombe
60 Steve Lyle 
55 Michael Horn
58 Jeff Allan
53 Neil Hastle 
752Steve Hunter
54 Dave Wilkins 
52 Jo Briars
47 Brian Hobbs
51 Peter Ash 
751ShelaghAsh

Car
TV R V 8S 500  
TVR Vixen S4 
TVR Tuscan 
TVR Vixen S4 
TVRVBS  
TVR Vixen S2 
TVR Griffith 
TVR 3000S 
TVR T350 
TVR V8S 
TVR Chimaera 
TVR Cerbera 
TVR Vixen 
TVR 350i 
TVR Chimaera 
TVR 350i 
TVR Chimaera 
TVR Griffith 
TVR Griffith

cc
4997
1760
4000
1700
5000
1690
4997
2994
3600
4000
3957
4500
1760
3500
4992
3500
4000
4997
4997

Run1
69.53
67.96
68.91
69.11
68.93
68.98
73.62
68.71
70.07
71.29
74.66
73.18
75.69
76.90
77.73
78.37
78.56
80.13
83.60

Run2
72.56
72.63

Run2
67.60
68.20
68.08
68.14 
68.25 
68.47 
68.49 
78.57 
70.08 
70.43 
71.86 
72.00 
74.80
75.14 
77.06 
77.40 
80.90 
79.63 
84.83

Best Time Points Pos 
72.56 1
72.63 2

Best Time Points Pos
67.60 
67.96 
68.08
68.14 
68.25 
68.47 
68.49 
68.71 
70.07 
70.43 
71.86 
72.00 
74.80
75.14 
77.06 
77.40 
78.56 
79.63
83.60

RESULTS OF TVRCC SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP
Pos Name Car Time Handicap Time
1st Stewart Lobley Vixen 67.96 64.37
2nd Mike Roe Vixen 68.14 64.50
3rd Steve Dennis 3000S 68.71 64.56
4th Geoffrey Stallard Vixen 68.47 65.39
5th Steve Lyle V8S 70.43 66.00

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 
11 
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 
19

Class la  Road Modified Saloon & Sports up to 1400cc 
Holder Steve Foster Car PEUGEOT 205 CC1,360  
Record 67.65 04 June 2006 Bogey 87.65
Ch No.Name Car cc Runi Run2 Best Time Points Pos

70 MikeGeen Peugeot 205 1360 69.36 68.91 68.91 1
H 770Robert Belierby Peugeot 205 1360 69.07 69.31 69.07 18.58 2

68 James Hudson Peugeot 205 1360 70.47 70.13 70.13 3



Ch No. Name
71 Martin Rowe
69 David Syl<es 
67 Rich Stephens 
766Jonathan Dowding 
66 Roy Dowding

Car cc Run1 Run2 Best Time Points Pos
Peugeot 106 1360 70.33 70.89 70.33 4
Peugeot 205 1360 72.09 71.26 71.26 5
Peugeot 106 1294 75.09 75.02 75.02 6
Nissan Micra 1275 76.51 77.32 76.51 7
Nissan Micra 1275 80.42 80.01 80.01 8

Class 1b Road Modified Saloon & Sport over 1400cc and up to 2000cc
Holder David Sturdy Car VW Polo CC 1275 S
Record 66.92 30 August 2009 Bogey 86.92
Ch No. Name
H 89 Richard Vale 

88 Matt Carter 
H 86 Marl<Teale 
H 84 Daniel Hollis 
H 85 Steve Mitchell

74 Matthew Riley 
774Gordon Riley

H 80 David Blakeston 
H 83 Tim Houseman 

73 Colin Smith 
H 82 Simon Smith 

781 Andrew Hewitt 
79 Phil Short
72 Darren Porter 

H 78 Natasha Forret
76 Ben Grindey
75 Peter Lythell 
81 Richard Hewitt
77 Peter King

Car
VWPolo  
Honda S2000 
Peugeot 206 GTi 
Honda Integra R 
Peugeot 205 GTi 
Toyota Starlet 
Toyota Starlet 
Honda Integra R 
Ford Puma 
Renault Clio 
Ford Focus Zetec 
Peugoet 205 
Honda S2000 
BMW Z3 Roadster 
Mazda MX5 
Ford Escort 
Lotus Elan 
Peugoet 205 
MG BGT

cc Runi Run2 Best Time Points Pos
1341S 66.92 67.71 66.92 20.00 1
1997 68.59 67.94 67.94 2
2000 68.27 68.91 68.27 18.65 3
1797 68.70 69.26 68.70 18.22 4
1905 69.74 69.05 69.05 17.87 5
1330T 70.00 70.05 70.00 6
1331T 71.90 70.93 70.93 7
1797 71.51 71.10 71.10 15.82 8
1679 71.27 71.54 71.27 15.65 9
1998 72.24 71.71 71.71 10
1988 71.86 71.89 71.86 15.06 11
1905 72.05 74.55 72.05 12
1997 72.86 72.25 72.25 13
1895 75.92 74.97 74.97 14
1600 75.16 75.68 75.16 11.76 15
1993 76.67 75.28 75.28 16
1598 76.97 75.69 75.69 17
1900 77.16 76.63 76.63 18
1800 77.39 76.99 76.99 19

Class 1c Road Modified Saloon & Sports over 2000CC 
Holder Paul Martin Car MITSUBISHI EVO 6 CC 2300 T 
Record 62.36 06 June 2009 Bogey 82.36
Ch No. Name Car cc Runi Run2 Best Time Points Pos
H 98 Paul Martin Mitsubishi EVO 6 2300T 62.79 62.48 62.48 19.88 1

97 Stephen Lomas Alfa Romeo GTV 3179S 70.21 DNF 70.21 2
94 Derek Jones BMW M Coupe 3201 70.60 70.60 3
92 Simon Hutchinson Ford Focus 2521T 71.33 71.57 71.33 4
96 Doug Smith Porsche 911 3200 74.08 74.12 74.08 5
93 Nigel Hinson BMW M3 CSL 3200 74.60 75.15 74.60 6
795Adrian Winnard Porsche 924S 2479

H 95 Paul Houghton Porsche 924S 2479

Class 2a Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc up to 1700cc 
Holder Henry Moorhouse Car Westfield CC1,600  
Record 61.54 07 August 2010 Bogey 81.14
Ch No. Name Car cc Run1 Run2 Best Time Points Pos
H 104Michael Bellerby Sylva Striker 1600 62.16 63.69 62.16 18.98 1



Ch No. Name
H 105Henry Moorhouse 

103 Martin Parkes 
101 George Newrick 
102Andy Taylor 
175Richard Abraham 
100 Paul Barrow 
99 David Bland

Car
Westfield SE 
Westfield SE 
Westfield SEiW 
Caterham S Light 
Westfield SE 
Caterham 7 
Marlin Roadster

cc
1600
1700
1700
1600
1700
1700
1600

Run1
62.24
65.80 
69.02 
69.50 
72.56 
77.74
77.80

Run2
62.49
67.17
69.66
70.70
69.68
76.94
78.38

Best Time Points Pos
62.24
65.80 
69.02 
69.50 
69.68 
76.94
77.80

18.90

Class 2b Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc over ITOOcc 
Holder Simon Green Car Westfield Duratec CC 2261 
Record 60.09 08 August 2010 Bogey 80.09
Ch No. Name Car

110David Greenwood Westfield SE 
108 Robert Pallett Ginetta G33

cc Runi Run2 Best Time Points Pos
1998 65.95 65.22 65.22 1
4998 66.54 65.32 65.32 2

Class 2e Roadgoing Lotus Ellse and other non-ferrous Cars 
Holder John Graham Car Lotus Eleven CC1796
Record 63.88 
Ch No. Name
H 117Sarah Bosworth 
H 116Tracey Taylor-West 

113Ben Lovell 
115Robert

Lancaster-Gaye 
114Roger Carrington 

H 118John Graham

08 August 2010 
Car

Bogey 83.32

Lotus Elise 
Lotus Elise 
Lotus Elise 
Lotus Exige

Lotus Elise S2 
Lotus Eleven

cc Runi Run2 Best Time Points Pos
1796 65.66 65.54 65.54 17.78 1
1796 67.49 66.12 66.12 17.20 2
1796 68.60 67.67 67.67 3
1800S 67.68 67.91 67.68 4

1796
1796S

73.73 76.67 73.73 5

Class 3a Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica etc up to 1400cc 
Holder Matthew Pinder Car MG Metro CC 1,380 
Record 63.70 10 May 1998 Bogey 83.70
Ch No.Name Car cc Runi Run2 Best Time Points Pos

1216111 Needham Coldwell Mini 999 85.07 84.74 84.74 1

Class 3b Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica 1400CC to 2000CC
Holder Mark Waldron Car Lotus Elise CC 1,396
Record 60.51 07 October 2001 Bogey 80.51
Ch No.Name Car cc Runi Run2 Best Time Points Pos
H 131 Vini Dobson VW Golf 1999 62.43 61.86 61.86 18.65 1
H 130TonyHart Renault 5GT 1397T 64.10 63.95 63.95 16.56 2

124David Purdy Opel Manta 1998 67.88 68.02 67.88 3
87 David Marshall Peugeot 205 GTI 1905 68.36 68.64 68.36 4
126Rob Needham Ford Escort Mkl 1998 71.87 70.13 70.13 5
129John Moxham Peugeot 205 LAD 1958 70.96 70.86 70.86 6
127Jonathan King Peugeot 106 Gti 1600 F/R 72.17 72.17 7
125 Ivan Russell Ford Anglia 1700 72.33 74.09 72.33 8
42 Peter Ellens Alpine Renault A110 1550 72.98 72.50 72.50 9
128 Peter Goldthorp Vauxhall Astra 1998 75.12 75.42 75.12 10

H 123 Pete Spencer Peugeot 205 GTi 1900 75.51 81.22 75.51 5.00 11



Class 3c Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica Etc over 2000cc 
Holder Simon Bainbridge Car Audi S2 Coupe CC 2,226 T 
Record 59.32 18 September 2004 Bogey 79.32
Ch No. Name Car cc Run1 Run2

91 Philip Cotton Subaru 22B 2100T 65.10 65.67
Best Time Points Pos
65.10 1

Class 3f Modified Kit, Replica and Spacefamed Cars up to 1700cc 
Holder Andrew Griffiths Car Caterliam 7 CC1396  
Record 57.32 05 July 2009 Bogey 77.32
Ch No. Name

137 Nigel Cresswell 
138Andrew Steel 
136lan Tomlinson

Car
Fisher Fury 
Westfield SE 
Locost Se7en

cc Run1 Run2 Best Time Points Pos
1398 61.51 60.02 60.02 1
1299 60.88 61.14 60.88 2
1600 76.14 72.43 72.43 3

Class 3g Modified Kit, Replica and Spacefamed Cars over 1700cc 
Holder Tim Coventry Car Westfield S Eight CC5300  
Record 58.17 06 July 1997 Bogey 78.17
Ch No.Name Car cc Runi Run2

MOBrian Newton Westfield Seight 5200 62.93 68.06
139Tony Allinson Caterham R500 1800

Class 4a Sports Libre and Hillclimb Super Sport Cars up to 2000cc
Holder Ed Hollier C a rO M S S C I CC1585
Record 54.34 08 July 2007 Bogey 74.34

Best Time Points Pos
62.93 1

Ch No.Name Car cc Runi Run2 Best Time Points Pos
H 146Les Procter QMS SC4GF 1600 57.76 58.33 57.76 16.58 1
H 145Dale Cordingley Radical Prosport 1300 71.37 59.17 59.17 15.17 2

144Kelth Hardy Radical SR3 1396 65.15 65.11 65.11 3

Class 5a Racing Cars up to 11 OOcc
Holder Mark Hemingwfay Car Force HC CC 1089
Record 52.79 05 July 2009 Bogey 72 .79
Ch No.Name Car cc Runi Run2 Best Time Points Pos
H 149Richard Vaughan OMS PR 1100 58.70 59.00 58.70 14.09 1

151 Craig Powers OMS 2000M 1095 60.22 59.56 59.56 2
950Eve Whitehead RBS7 998 60.62 166.18 60.62 3
150Barry Whitehead RBS7 998 62.42 64.16 62.42 4

H 152Graham Smith OMS 2000M 1100
148 Roland Knott Jedi MK1 1000

Class 5b Formula Ford 1600 Pre-1994 
Holder David Bailey Car Sw/ift SC93F CC 1,600 
Record 60.95 11 April 2004 Bogey 80.95
Ch No.Name Car cc Runi Run2 Best Time Points Pos
H 158David Sturdy Van Diemen RF86 1598 63.21 65.31 63.21 17.74 1

159lan Thomas Swift SC93F 1600 64.56 65.17 64.56 2
H 157 Peter Whittle Swift FB 91 1600 64.69 64.91 64.69 16.26 3
H 156 Nicola Dearden Van Diemen RF91 1600 72.08 74.87 72.08 8.87 4



Class 5c Racing Cars over 1100cc and 
Holder Richard Spedding Car Force PC 
Record 51.34 08 August 2010
Ch No.Name
H 164Clive Lightburn 

161 Drew Dawson 
H 964David Grey 
H 165 lain Davidson 
H 163 Ed Carter 
H 963Steve Carter 
H 965Janet Ford 

962Stuart Bullas 
162Robin Joiinson 
166 Peter Newton 
966 David Newton

Car
OMS CF04 
DJ Firehawk 
OMS CF04 
OlViS CF09 
Jedi MK1 
Jedi MK1 
OlVIS GF09 
Tiga SF83 
Tiga SF83 
Force PC 
Force PC

up to IBOOcc 
CC 1595 

Bogey 71.34
CC
1594 
1298 
1594 
1600 
1370 
1370 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600

Run1 Run2 Best Time Points Pos
55.85 56.30 55.85 15.49 1
56.64 55.90 55.90 2
DNF 56.06 56.06 15.28 3
56.45 56.17 56.17 15.17 4
57.51 58.13 57.51 13.83 5
61.71 59.68 59.68 11.66 6
63.56 67.88 63.56 7.78 7
64.87 64.87 64.87 8
65.93 66.86 65.93 9

Class 5d Racing Cars over 1600CC and up to 2000CC 
Holder Paul Haimes Car Dallara F301 CC1999  
Record 51.87 05 July 2009 Bogey 71.87
Ch No. Name
H 169JoiinCiiacl<sfield 
H 170Coiin Birl(becl<

168Simon Keen 
968Richiard Keen

Car cc Runi Run2 Best Time Points Pos
OMS CF04 1998 55.90 55.28 55.28 16.59 1
Dallara F301 1999 55.70 55.37 55.37 16.50 2
Dallara F302 1995 57.38 DNF 57.38 3
Dallara F302 1995 63.40 63.94 63.40 4

Class B1 Motor Cycles not over 250cc 
Holder Les Wilson Car Honda CR CC 250 
Record 67.13 05 August 2007
Ch No. Name Motorcycle cc Run1 Run2 Best Time Points Pos

279Glyn Poole Honda 249 63.50 63.04 63.04 1
271 Les Wilson Honda CR 250 71.60 71.12 71.12 2
224Melanie Falconer Gas Gas EC200 199 74.11 73.46 73.46 3
15 Colin Eastwood Yamaha 250 86.32 87.71 86.32 4
5 Geoff Barraclough Ducatl 1961 250 89.88 92.00 89.88 5
16 Keith Ruddock Honda 174 94.19 94.14 94.14 6

Class B2 Motor Cycles over 250cc and not over 350cc 
Holder Robin Sims Car KTM CC 350 
Record 71.63 07 August 2005 
Ch No. Name Motorcycle cc

21 Micl< Brool< Yamaha RD 350
Runi Run2 Best Time Points Pos
84.46 86.11 84.46 1

Class B3 Motor Cycles over 350cc and not over 500cc 
Holder Glyn Poole Car Honda CR CC 491 
Record 61.28 03 August 2008
Ch No. Name Motorcycle cc Runi Run2 Best Time Points Pos

4 Jimmy Hodges Honda CRF 450 DNF 64.15 64.15 1
570Jamie Mitchell Kawasaki 500 66.94 67.05 66.94 2



Ch No.Name Motorcycle cc Run1 Run2 Best Time Points Pos
501 Richard Smith Honda CRF 450 68.13 67.86 67.86 3
510Keith Haines KTM 450 SMR 470 70.41 69.76 69.76 4
19 John Coverdaie Velocette 499 85.50 85.51 85.50 5

Class B4 Motor Cycles over SOOcc and not over 750cc
Holder Leighton Haigh Car Honda CRF CC 509
Record 61.34 07 August 2005
Ch No.Name Motorcycle cc Run1 Run2 Best Time Points Pos

3 Martin Robbins KTM 590 62.55 62.61 62.55 1
2 Paul Jarrett Aprilla SXV 549 93.49 63.28 63.28 2
7 Jamie Holmes Honda 525 525 66.56 66.24 66.24 3
241 Andrew Sellars Aprilia SXV 550 549 67.69 67.64 67.64 4
22 Stuart Anderson Honda 599 78.47 77.22 77.22 5
23 Martin Ratcliffe Eigen Bale 566 80.96 81.46 80.96 6

Class 85 Motor Cycles over 750cc and not over 1SOOcc
Holder John Woods CarW eslake JWR C C920
Record 63.45 06 August 2006
Ch No.Name Motorcycle cc Run1 Run2 Best Time Points Pos

27 Sam Matthewman Suzui<i TL1000 996 67.05 66.89 66.89 1
821 Ben Wili<ins Aprila Faico 998 69.20 68.91 68.91 2
852Pip Moseley Ducati HCS 950 84.25 80.99 80.99 3
38 John Woods Weslake JWR 920
25 James Neal MOTD Guzzi 1064

Class B6 Motor Cycle Side Cars and Three Wheelers - One Wheel Drive 
[Holder Simon Blenkin Car Suzuki CC1120  
Record 66.93 03 August 2008

No.Name Motorcycle cc Run1 Run2 Best Time Points Pos
32 NeilPaylor&  

Thomas Payior
Shelbourne Honda F2 600 68.11 70.14 68.11 1

33 Simon Blenl<in & 
Paul Nelson

Suzul<i 1120 68.46 68.21 68.21 2

36 Nigel Parl<inson & 
Graham Clifford

Jacobs Suzul<i GSXR 1127 71.95 70.10 70.10 3

30 Andy Bailey & 
Ian Beaumont

Honda FM 600 72.04 72.04 4

26 Martin Quarmby & 
Kevin Joy

Honda Derbyshire 900 72.17 74.16 72.17 5

31 Lee Chadwicl< & 
Michael Lane

FRS FI 898 77.63 76.33 76.33 6

34 Marl( Foster & 
Simon Foster

Foster BMW 1100 79.05 78.26 78.26 7

35 Stan Stephens & 
Des O’Connell

Yamaha Banshee 500 79.52 DNF 79.52 8



Class B7 Motor Cycle Side Cars and Three Wheelers Two Wheel Drive 
Holder Jason and Dawn Reeve C arFRS CC 1216 
Record 59.84 07 August 2005
Ch No.Name Motorcycle cc Runi Run2 Best Time Points Pos

39 Alan Blaci<stock & FRS 1127 69.08 69.80 69.08 1
Brenda Blackstocl<

MOTORCYCLE TOP 10
No. Name
4 Jimmy Hodges
7 Jamie Holmes
2 Paul Jarrett 
501 Richard Smith 
241 Andrew Sellars
3 Martin Robbins 
570 Jamie Mitchell
27 Sam Matthewman
279 Glyn Poole
32 Neil Paylor & 

Thomas Paylor

Motorcycle cc Time Pos
Honda CRF 450 65.89 1
Honda 525 525 68.71 2
AprillaSXV 549 69.15 3
Honda CRF 450 69.30 4
AprillaSXV 549 69.73 5
KTM 590 72.03 6
Kawasaki 500 73.02 7
Suzuki TL1000 996 73.12 8
Honda 249 73.33 9
Shelbourne 600 74.17 10 
Honda F2

O
CO

CO

<

D onor Prize W in n er

BARC Whisky Rob Buchan
BARC White Wine Clive Bell
BARC Red Wine Chris Brook
Dale Cordingley Red Wine John Goldsborough
pwpics.net Beer/Lager Arthur Heaton
pwpics.net Beer/Lager Keith Wilson
Graham  Smith Richard Noble Book Ray Jagger
Steve Carter Rose Wine Neil Curtis



Run 1
No. S1 S2

2.158.86 
2.068.61
2.038.86 
2.8013.07 
2.17 9.27

15 3.45 12.21
16 2.93 14.03 
19 2.63 12.18
21 2.6111.97
22 2.61 11.25
23 2.58 11.02
26 2.58 10.05
27 2.03 9.58
31 2.5910.62
32 2.559.59
33 2.449.07
34 2.45 10.88
35 2.77 11.53
36 2.339.81 
39 2.61 10.00
42 2.3810.48
43 2.46 10.21
44 2.78 10.57
47 2.74 11.35
48 2.729.99
49 2.639.70
50 2.51 9.67
51 2.8811.87
52 2.74 11.23
53 2.69 11.23
54 2.5911.01
55 2.62 10.62
56
57 2.499.94
58 2.73 10.43
59 2.65 9.84
60 2.439.84
61 2.739.70
62 2.449.97
63 2.47 9.96
66 3.19 11.31
67 2.77 10.86
68 2.74 9.98
69 2.7910.42
70 2.749.75
71 2.8010.03
72 2.75 10.82
73 2.81 10.08
74 2.7410.23
75 3.32 11.35
76 2.61 10.88
77 2.76 11.12
78 2.97 10.91
79 2.89 10.30
80 3.0210.12
81 3.0811.35
82 2.89 10.23
83
84 2.749.70
85 2.8810.06

S3
42.38
13.57

19.18
14.59
18.78 
19.04
18.57
18.78 
16.64
17.95
15.96
14.97 
16.61
14.96 
14.91 
16.90
17.39 
15.77 
15.16
15.20 
15.35 
14.63
16.09 
15.11
14.68
14.37 
16.80
16.79 
16.08
16.68
15.74
14.96
14.20
15.81
14.39 
14.76
14.75
15.09 
14.47 
16.56 
15.61 
14.83 
15.55 
14.74
14.79
15.38
14.97 
14.68
16.10
15.97
15.98 
15.50 
15.45
15.40 
16.24 
14.93 
14.53
14.39
14.81

S4
14.80
13.16
15.87
18.77
14.18 
18.10
19.70
17.93
17.83
16.78
17.59
15.13
14.35 
17.05 
14.24 
14.85
17.19 
16.46
15.84
14.14
15.55 
15.31 
37.11 
16.73
14.27 
14.92 
14.61
17.02
16.59
16.28 
16.95
16.02
14.78
14.56
15.66 
14.75 
14.91
14.45
14.45
14.35 
17.33
15.70
14.94
15.02
14.45
14.85
16.02 
15.39 
14.51 
16.54
16.95 
16.23
15.66 
15.28
14.87 
16.07 
15.01
15.14 
14.49 
14.53

S5
15.16
14.68
17.59 
20.66
15.59
20.44
22.07 
20.06 
19.56
17.82
18.51
16.82
15.33 
18.61
15.69
16.44
18.63 
18.86
17.16
16.34
16.91 
17.13
17.08
18.19 
15.74 
15.90
16.03 
18.76 
18.37 
17.87 
18.81 
17.47
16.64
16.17
17.04
16.40
16.73 
16.11
16.31
15.92 
18.67
17.61
16.35 
16.94
16.41
16.61
18.31 
17.28
16.74
17.51
18.09
18.31 
17.99
17.16
16.16 
18.08
17.04 
17.06
16.42
16.20

S6
10.14 
10.47

15.40
10.76
13.34
16.42
14.13
13.71 
13.37 
13.31
11.63
10.79
12.15 
11.08
10.75 
13.00
12.51 
11.04 
10.83
12.46 
12.68
11.43
13.46 
11.08 
11.10
16.43
12.80 
12.65
11.54 
11.69 
12.19
11.24
11.35
11.51 
11.08 
12.62
11.24
11.27 
10.79
13.36
12.54
11.63
11.37
11.27
11.25
12.64
11.71 
11.10
12.15 
12.17 
12.99
12.13 
11.78 
11.94 
12.34
11.76
11.51 
10.96
11.26

Time
93.49
62.55 
DNF 
89.88
66.56
86.32 
94.19
85.50
84.46
78.47 
80.96
72.17
67.05 
77.63 
68.11
68.46
79.05
79.52
71.95
69.08
72.98 
73.14 
93.60
78.56
68.91 
68.93 
73.62 
80.13 
78.37
75.69
77.73
74.66 
70,07 
68.71
73.18 
69.11 
71.29
68.98
69.53
67.96 
80.42
75.09
70.47
72.09 
69.36
70.33
75.92 
72.24 
70.00
76.97
76.67 
77.39
75.16
72.86
71.51
77.16
71.86 
71.27
68.70
69.74

No. S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Time
86 2.799.59 14.43 14.54 15.89 11.03 68.27
87 2.829.79 14.45 14.31 16.12 10.87 68.36
88 2.67 9.96 14.39 14.41 16.29 10.87 68.59
89 2.799.59 14.11 13.97 15.75 10.71 66.92
91 2.349.30 14.29 13.63 15.15 10.39 65.10
92 2.7410.07 15.10 15.19 16.64 11.59 71.33
93 2.7810.64 15.63 16.22 17.51 11.82 74.60
94 2.929.89 14.50 14.92 16.78 11.59 70.60
96 2.8010.67 15.60 15.78 17.30 11.93 74.08
97 2.709.79 14.84 14.48 17.24 11.16 70.21
98 2.138.62 13.70 13.37 15.03 9.94 62.79
99 3.0411.06 16.93 16.41 17.86 12.50 77.80
100 2.8211.56 16.80 16.20 17.88 12.48 77.74
101 2.709.81 14.59 14.14 16.28 11.50 69.02
102 2.839.89 14.59 14.62 16.43 11.14 69.50
103 2.609.49 14.16 13.63 15.31 10.61 65.80
104 2.41 9.07 13.40 12.95 14.74 9.59 62.16
105 2.519.10 13.13 13.12 14.66 9.72 62.24
108 2.499.24 14.00 14.13 16.13 10.55 66.54
110 2.539.35 14.39 13.88 15.33 10.47 65.95
113 2.329.77 14.74 14.43 16.54 10.80 68.60
114 2.7110.69 15.18 15.68 17.25 12.22 73.73
115 2.359.50 14.58 14.31 15.94 11.00 67.68
116 2.569.76 14.39 14.11 15.98 10.69 67.49
117 2.509.37 14.00 13.71 15.69 10.39 65.66
121 2.8812.73 17.25 17.89 20.20 14.12 85.07
123 2.9410.94 15.64 16.09 18.22 11.68 75.51
124 2.749.87 14.29 14.20 15.92 10.86 67.88
125 2.6710.41 14.54 15.15 17.28 12.28 72.33
126 3.0110.19 15.89 14.86 16.94 10.98 71.87
127 2.6010.03 14.78 15.17 16.87 F/R
128 2.8310.72 15.94 15.77 17.78 12.08 75.12
129 2.8310.52 15.31 14.80 16.22 11.28 70.96
130 2.769.12 13.67 13.18 15.02 10.35 64.10
131 2.508.79 13.04 13.07 14.87 10.16 62.43
136 2.71 11.22 15.64 15.58 17.40 13.59 76.14
137 2.298.75 13.13 12.85 14.45 10.04 61.51
138 2.44 8.80 13.15 12.71 14.15 9.63 60.88
140 2.529.46 13.64 13.03 14.69 9.59 62.93
144 2.648.61 14.49 13.64 15.76 10.01 65.15
145 2.208.21 12.35 12.08 13.62 22.91 71.37
146 2.47 8.15 12.39 12.27 13.40 9.08 57.76
149 2.208.34 12.26 12.39 13.99 9.52 58.70
150 2.148.67 13.72 13.06 14.75 10.08 62.42
151 2.248.15 12.94 12.52 14.41 9.96 60.22
156 2.5010.09 14.86 15.17 17.30 12.16 72.08
157 2.369.29 13.57 13.72 15.26 10.49 64.69
158 2.429.28 13.19 13.25 14.91 10.16 63.21
159 2.489.28 13.64 13.54 15.14 10.48 64.56
161 2.258.18 11.91 11.88 13.40 9.02 56.64
162 2.328.98 14.15 13.73 15.79 10.96 65.93
163 2.318.12 11.75 12.36 13.85 9.12 57.51
164 2.238.03 11.70 11.76 13.30 8.83 55.85
165 2.287.63 12.28 11.68 13.46 9.12 56.45
168 2.258.29 12.23 12.21 13.57 8.83 57.38
169 2.197.77 12.36 11.55 13.26 8.77 55.90
170 2.467.89 11.37 11.44 13.52 9.02 55.70
175 2.9010.26 14.81 16.22 16.74 11.63 72.56
224 2.2911.01 16.09 15.46 17.09 12.17 74.11
241 2.339.65 14.53 14.35 15.81 11.02 67.69



Had a great day compeiing.

Keep the memory wHh a PW Pic
Photo Prints available o f all competitors at all 

Harewood 2010  events 
Contact Pete or Wendy: pw@pwpics.net 

www.pwpics.net

mailto:pw@pwpics.net
http://www.pwpics.net


No. S1 S2
279 2.058.90 
501 2.27 9.54 
510 2.209.90 
570 2.31 9.22
751 2.93 11.84
752 2.70 10.87 
766 2.94 10.88 
770 2.72 10.08 
774 2.89 10.41 
781 2.9110.31 
821 2.179.68 
852 2.42 11.96 
950 2.228.66
962 2.309.04
963 2.41 8.82
964 2.298.24
965 2.649.08 
968 2.27 9.29 
Run 2

2.118.93 
2.058.74 
2.128.98 
2.7013.06 
2.15 9.27

15 3.2112.53
16 2.95 13.50 
19 2.6412.15
21 2.6712.09
22 2.6010.72
23 2.5511.31
26 3.1011.12
27 2.049.36
30 2.529.74
31 2.5010.70
32 2.699.69
33 2.389.51
34 2.37 10.85
35 2.6011.09
36 2.349.77 
39 2.7410.59
42 2.3910.30
43 2.4610.21
44 3.01 10.88
47 2.7511.55
48 2.589.73
49 2.399.39
50 2.449.61 
61 2.8011.64
52 2.66 11.17
53 2.70 10.86
54 2.62 10.58
55 2.6410.08
56 2.789.76
57 2.539.80
58 2.6810.40
59 2.679.87
60 2.479.87
61 2.629.65
62 2.639.74
63 2.43 9.73 
66 2.91 11.50

S3
13.77
15.18
15.47
14.61
17.68
16.05
15.66 
14.43
14.76
15.22
15.15
18.32
13.33 
13.95 
13.53
12.29 
13.46
13.36

14.17
13.76 
13.80 
20.09
14.66
18.71 
18.90 
18.85 
19.55
16.66
18.34 
16.14
15.12
15.99 
16.64
14.99
14.74
16.99

15.36
15.17 
14.98 
15.70
14.72
16.74 
14.66
15.16 
14.51 
16.49 
16.21 
16.04
16.30
15.13
15.29
14.06
15.23
14.30 
14.97 
14.45
14.61
14.69
16.62

S4
13.39 
14.30 
15.12
14.48 
18.08 
16.62 
16.04
14.49 
15.17
15.15
14.63 
17.83 
12.85 
13.44
12.53 
12.08
13.24
13.46

13.57
13.29
13.92
19.16
14.11
18.58 
20.28 
18.19 
18.07
16.77 
17.27
15.15
14.24
15.12
16.47
14.64
14.53
16.97

14.78 
14.32
15.24
15.39
15.17
16.98
14.15 
14.56
14.79
17.00
16.46
16.01
15.96 
15.34 
15.00
14.46 
15.21
14.29
14.93 
14.62
13.97 
14.41 
17.10

S5
15.03 
15.61 
16.22 
15.39
19.99
18.55 
18.15 
16.21
17.17 
16.90
16.04
19.81 
14.19
15.24 
14.49

14.77
14.89

14.75
14.55
15.04 
21.27 
15.31 
20.74 
21.67
20.04 
20.12
18.25 
18.57 
16.84 
15.48
17.30
18.07
17.18
16.35 
18.33

16.90
16.31 
17.11 
17.00
17.06 
19.23 
15.96
15.91 
16.09 
18.73 
18.44
17.56
19.08
16.91
16.35
24.82 
17.30 
16.03
16.57
15.99
15.99
16.06 
18.64

S6
10.36
11.23
11.50
10.93 
13.08 
12.11
12.84 
11.14
11.50 
11.56 
11.53 
13.91 
9.47
10.90
9.93

10.37
10.13

9.75
10.22
10.29
15.72
10.74
13.94
16.84
13.64
13.61 
12.22 
13.42 
11.81
10.65
11.37
11.95
10.95 
10.70
12.75

10.95 
10.67 
12.48
11.87
11.72
13.65 
11.00
10.84 
11.05
12.97 
12.46 
11.63 
12.52
11.76
10.90
12.90 
11.18
10.98
11.62
11.14
10.76
10.88
13.24

Time
63.50
68.13 
70.41 
66.94
83.60
76.90
76.51
69.07
71.90
72.05
69.20
84.25 
60.62 
64.87
61.71 
DNF
63.56
63.40

63.28
62.61
64.15
92.00
66.24
87.71
94.14
85.51 
86.11 
77.22
81.46
74.16
66.89 
72.04 
76.33
70.14
68.21
78.26 
DNF 
70.10
69.80 
72.50
72.63
72.56
80.90
68.08
68.25 
68.49
79.63
77.40
74.80
77.06 
71.86 
70.08
78.57
72.00
68.14 
70.43
68.47 
67.60 
68.20
80.01

No. SI 32
67 2.75 10.86
68 2.77 9.96
69 2.75 10.26
70 2.729.92
71 2.8610.12
72 2.57 10.64
73 2.78 10.09
74 2.80 10.03
75 3.32 11.25
76 2.58 10.67
77 2.69 11.08
78 2.99 10.89
79 2.69 10.37
80 3.00 10.07
81 2.9911.21
82 2.95 10.23
83 2.85 10.27
84 2.77 9.74
85 2.889.86
86 2.909.82
87 2.949.95
88 2.55 9.73
89 2.799.67
91 2.709.76
92 2.75 10.01
93 2.82 10.54
96 2.8310.79
97 2.749.68
98 2.15 8.56
99 2.92 11.57
100 2.78 11.35
101 2.7510.01
102 2.78 10.04
103 2.61 9.54
104 2.429.12
105 2.549.06 
108 2.429.25 
110 2.499.36
113 2.309.52
114 2.79 11.07
115 2.329.57
116 2.499.58
117 2.709.35 
121 2.8912.55
123 2.90 11.89
124 2.729.99
125 2.68 10.59
126 3.15 9.98
127 2.58 10.13
128 2.77 10.93
129 2.88 10.36
130 2.77 9.05
131 2.448.77
136 2.59 10.95
137 2.12 8.53
138 2.608.72 
140 2.949.65
144 2.528.70
145 2.338.44
146 2.598.28 
149 2.228.37

S3
15.37
14.77
15.05 
14.49
14.70
15.54 
15.18
15.34
15.95 
16.03
15.96 
15.61
15.17
15.37
16.17 
15.07 
14.66 
14.60
14.78
14.70
14.27
14.34
14.27
14.21 
15.80 
15.86
15.54 
14.93 
13.65 
17.23
16.25 
14.99 
14.74 
14.85 
13.51 
13.20 
13.56
14.06
14.28
16.06 
14.42 
13.82
13.72 
17.33 
16.90
14.29
15.18
14.22 
15.06 
16.05
15.12 
13.39
13.13
15.38
12.73
13.25 
14.28
13.78
12.54
12.54 
12.31

S4
15.79
14.77
14.78
14.51 
14.95
15.63 
14.99 
14.49 
16.27 
16.01
16.30
15.75 
15.32
14.68
15.76
15.02
15.09
14.48
14.37
14.30 
14.61
14.52 
14.36
13.31
15.02 
15.82
15.63
14.68
13.32
16.32 
16.39 
14.44 
15.25
13.97
12.80 
13.31 
13.90 
13.65 
14.35
16.38
14.43
14.02
13.80 
17.93 
17.88
14.10 
15.55
14.97 
15.30
15.81
14.79
13.48 
13.01 
15.04 
12.47
12.77 
16.08
13.98
12.44 
12.29
12.49

S5
17.78 
16.40
16.79 
16.20
16.90
17.94 
17.14 
16.66
17.18
17.74 
18.08 
18.10 
16.97
16.54 
17.78
16.91 
17.10 
16.62
16.09 
16.12 
16.02
15.92
15.90
15.37 
16.66 
17.58
17.51
16.53 
14.77
17.90
17.55
16.09 
16.64
15.51 
14.83 
14.66
15.82
15.33
16.38 
17.70 
16.08
15.75
15.51
20.10
19.16
15.80 
17.88
16.55
17.34
17.53 
16.26
14.95 
14.61
16.69
14.19 
14.25
14.83
15.80
13.83
13.70
14.17

S6
12.47
11.46 
11.63
11.07
11.36 
12.65
11.53 
10.73
11.72
12.25 
12.88 
12.34
11.73
11.44 
12.72
11.71 
11.57 
11.05
11.07
11.07 
10.85 
10.88
10.72
10.32
11.33
12.53 
11.82

10.03
12.44 
12.62 
11.38
11.25 
10.69 
11.01
9.72
10.37
10.33 
10.84 
12.67 
11.09
10.46
10.46 
13.94 
12.49 
11.12 
12.21
11.26 
11.76
12.33
11.45 
10.31 
9.90 
11.78 
9.98 
9.55 
10.28
10.33 
9.59 
8.93 
9.44

Time
75.02 
70.13 
71.26
68.91
70.89 
74.97
71.71
70.05
75.69 
75.28 
76.99
75.68
72.25
71.10
76.63
71.89
71.54
69.26
69.05
68.91
68.64
67.94
67.71 
65.67 
71.57 
75.15
74.12 
DNF
62.48 
78.38
76.94
69.66
70.70
67.17
63.69
62.49
65.32
65.22
67.67
76.67
67.91
66.12
65.54 
84.74
81.22
68.02 
74.09
70.13
72.17
75.42
70.86
63.95
61.86
72.43 
60.02
61.14
68.06
65.11
59.17
58.33 
59.00



No. S1 S2
150 2,288,82
151 2,308,07
156 2,56 10,53
157 2,37 9,22
158 2,41 9,15
159 2.549,24 
161 2.288,10
162 2.259,38
163 2.41 8,48
164 2.27 8.06
165 2.377,72
168 2,228,53
169 2,287.76
170 2.367,88 
175 2.80 10.17 
224 2,2410.83 
241 2,299.67 
271 2.099.68

S3
14.26

S4
13.69

13.05 12.66 
15.35 15.80
13.65 
14,63 
13,56 
11.89 
14,41 
12.21 
12.40 
12.07 
12.32 
11.99
11.65 
14.58 
16.11 
14,74

13.59
13.60
13.49 
11.78 
13.90 
12.05 
11,57 
11,68 
11,96 
11,34 
11,43 
14,89
15.49

S5
15.27 
14.14 
17.89 
15.19
15.28 
15.63 
12.94 
15,99

SB
9.84
9.34
12,74
10,89
10,24
10,71
8,91

13,79 9,19 
13,29 8,71
13,46
13,52
13,22
13,21
16.16
16.89

8,87

8,59

Time
64.16 
59,56 
74,87 
64.91 
65.31
65.17 
55.90

10.93 66.86 
58.13
56.30 
56.17 
DNF 
55.28 

8.84 55.37 
11.08 69.68 
11.90 73,46

14,47 15.67 10.80 67,64
15,76 15.06 16.72 11.81 71,12

No. SI S2
279 2.048.83 
501 2.229.52 
510 2,2210,08 
570 2,209.26
751 2,9811,71
752 2,7510,72 
766 2,9610,98 
770 2,7910,16 
774 2,8010,16 
781 2,8710,36 
821 2,079.40 
852 2.4811.25 
950 2.31 8.58
962 2.409,44
963 2,31 8,32
964 2,358,11
965 2,71 10,07 
968 2,11 9,26

S3
13,76
14.85
15.13
14.82 
17.68
15.91 
16,10 
14,45
14.74 
15,21 
15,29 
17,55 
111,09
13.83
12.75
11.92 
14,24 
13,95

S4
13.52 
14,41 
14,93 
14,59 
18,17 
16,21
16.25
14.65 
15,24 
15,04 
14,57 
17,28
15.26 
13,62
12.52
11.65 
13,96 
13,08

S5
14,89
15,68
16,39
15,53
20,59
17,75
18.17
16,19
16,84
16,81
16,35
18,81
17,16
14,96
14.28 
13.24
15.29 
15.12

S6
10,00
11,18
11,01
10,65
13,70
11,80
12,86
11,07
11,15
14,26
11,23
13.62 
11,78
10.62 
9,50 
8,79 
11,61 
10,42

Time
63.04
67.86 
69.76
67.05 
84.83 
75.14 
77.32 
69.31
70.93 
74.55 
68.91 
80.99 
166,18
64.87 
59.68
56.06
67.88
63.94

BARC Yorkshipe Centre

Annual Dinner Dance 
<& 

Awards Presentation

Saturday 20 November 2010

H oliday  Inn , B righouse, C lifto n  Village, B righouse  

T ic k e ts  £ 3 2 .0 0  each

ENTRIES STILL AVAILABLE

FOR

18th & 19th SEPTEMBER



BARC YORKSHIRE CENTRE 
Harewood Speed Hillclimb Championship 2010 

Results after round 6
Pos Name
1 Henry Moortiouse
2 Vini Dobson
3 I- Steve Mitche^
4 Daniel Hollis
5 ■; Richard Vale
6 1 Tracey TaylOT-West F’ 15.29
7 ! Paul Martin ;
8 f Dale Cordin^ey
9 Clive Lightburn
10 Les Procter
11 Robert Bellerby
12 lain Davidson
13 David Grey
14 Tinn Houseman
15 Sarah Bosworth F
16 John Chactefield
17 David Stuf%
18 John Graham
19 Simon Smith ,
20 Michael Bellerby
21 Ed Carter
22 Simon Green
23 Sarah Cordingley F
24 Peter Whittle
25 Graham Smith
26 Richard Vaughan
27 David Blakeston
28 Karl Jackson
29 Mark Teale
30 Natasha Forret F
31 Steve Carter
32 Kenny Brookes
33 Colin Birkbeck
34 Janet Ford F
35 Bobby Fryers
36 Janies Kerr
37 Chris Price
38 Simon Bailey
39 Richard Pope
40 Paul Houghton
41 David Ormerod Jnr
42 Nicola Dearden F

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Total
18.60 18.68 ‘ 8.49" 19.60 19.56 '18.90  ̂ 103.83
18.25 18.58 11.34 17.64 18.68 18.65 103.14
17.94 18.17 9.56 18.74 18.54 17.87 100.82
15.20 16.42 9.14 17.69 17.77 18.22 94.44

, 19.87 0.00 10.54 19.45 19.58 20.00 '89.44
15.29 15.68 7.46 17.00 16.66 ^J/-20 89.29
19.06 19M4 10.59 18.43 '■0.00 19.88-^ 87.40
16.48 16.68 5.53 16.18 1 M 0 15.17 86.3’4
15.33 15.88 7.42 15.48 16.22 15.49 85.82
14.31 15.35 3.32 17.02 17.40 16.58 83.98
0.00 18.10 10.18 18.41 18.25 18.58 83.52

 ̂ 13.93 14.23 5.73 16:13 16.63 15.17 82.02
14.93 14.65 5.62 15.13 16.18 15.28 81,79
13.27 14.33 8.91 13.91 15.52 15.65 : 81.59
15.34 0.00 7.94 18.54 18.31 17.78 , 77,91
o:t)o 16.95 9.13 17.16 17.45 16.59 “̂ 77,2^
0.00 15.96 7.55 17.43 16.73 17.74 75,41
17.71 18.71' -e.(» ■ - .-..74,93
10.98 12.96 7.50 13.54 14.12 15.06 74,16
14.47 0.00 0.00 18.18 18.94 18.98 i 70,57
12.02 13.14 1.34 15.02 15.04 13.83 70.39
0.00 18.79 8.54 19.44 20.19 0.00 66.96
15.42 16.09 2.97 16.25 15.65 0.00 66.38
0.00 15.88 0.00 16.01 16.36 16.26 64.51
12.70 15.32 1.29 17.41 17,40 0.00 64.12
10.66 10.56 0.00 13.33 14.36 14.09 63.00
14.49 0.00 0.00 16.02 16.01 15.82 62.34
13.50 0.00 7.97 18.72 19.02 0.00 59.21
18.05 19.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.65 55.72
0.00 10.88 4.94 10.33 11.76 11.76 49.67
6.55 9.28 0.00 .11 .52 10.12 11.66 49.13
18.09 18.97 10.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.94
0.00 0.00 7.48 0.00 18.23 16.50 42.21
8.88 9.09 0.00 5.71 9.14 7.78 40.60
18.21 18.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.69
18.23 18.08 0.00 0.00 1 0.00 0.00 36.31
7.99 0.00 O.OD 6.48 1 15.29 0.00 29.76
0.00 13.22 0.00 0.00 : 14.46 0.00 27.68
14.18 12.89 o.op 0 .0 0 : 0.00 0.00 27.07
7.15 8.20 2.70 8.06 i 0.00 0.00 26.11
16.68 0.00 7.98 O.^Q ' 0.00 0.00 24.66
0.00 0.00 0.00 6.86 7.75 8.87 23.48



Pos Name R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Total
43 David Ormerod Snr 14.20 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.20
44 Tony Hart 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,56 16.56
45 David Spaull 15.28 0.00 0.00 0.00: 0.00 0.00 15.28
46 Pete Spencer 6.78 0.00 o.oof 0.00 5.00 15.00
47 Marie Dobson F 1.41 ,0.00 ■0.00' 1.79 3.80 0.00 7.00
48 George Bleasdale 0.00 '■0.00; 0.00 0.00, 0.00 0.00 0.00

BARC YORKSHIRE CENTRE 
Harewood Speed Hillclimb FTD Championship 2010 

Results after round 6
Pos Name R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Total
1 Jolin Chacksfield 0 10 10 10 9 10 49
2 Clive Lightbum 10 9 8 7 6 8 48
3 David Grey 9 8 6 6 5 7 41
4 lain Davidson 6 5 7 8 8 6 40
5 Colin Birkbeck 0 0 9 0 10 9 28
6 Graham Smitli 2 7 0 9 7 0 25
7 Dale Cordingley 7 6 5 2 2 2 24
8 Ed Carter 4 3 2 5 4 5 23
9 Les Procter 3 2 1 4 3 4 17
10 Sarah Cordingley F 5 4 0 3 0 0 12
11 Richard Pope 8 1 0 0 0 0 9
12= Vini Dobson 0 0 4 0 0 0 4
12= Karl Jackson 0 0 3 1 0 0 4
14 Richard Vaughan 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
15= Simon Bailey 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
i T i Kenny Brookes 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
15= Steve Carter 0 ’ 0 0 0 0 1 1



H a r e w o o d  

T 'o H 2010 & 2011 
Event dates

2010
29 A u g u st S um m er C h a m p io n sh ip  H lllc lim b

18 Septem ber G reenw o od  C u p  H lllc lim b

19 Septem ber M ike W ilson M em oria l H lllc lim b

2011
Z7 M arch Practice day (m em bers only)

1 7 A pril S pring  National H illc lim b

14 May M ay O p en  H lllc lim b

1 5 May M SA British C h a m p io n sh ip  H ilic lim b

4 June C la ss ic  & V intage H illc lim b

5 June Jim  T h o m so n  H illc lim b

2/3 July M SA British C h a m p io n sh ip  H lllc lim b

6 A u g u st Yorl<shlre Speed H illc lim b

7 A u g u st M ontague Burton H illc lim b

28 A u g u st S um m er C h a m p io n sh ip  H illc lim b

17 S eptem ber G reenw o od  C u p  H illc lim b

18 S eptem ber M ike W ilson M em oria l H lllc lim b

w w w .harew oodhill.com

http://www.harewoodhill.com

